### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunTrust Banks, Inc.		01/28/2011	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	US Business Leadership Network	
Street Address:	1501 M Street, N.W.	
Internal Address:	7th Floor	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2980480	VABLN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(202)785-1756 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-466-6550

Email: ben.tesdahl@ppsv.com Correspondent Name: D, Benson Tesdahl Address Line 1: 1501 M Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Benson Tesdahl
Signature:	/D. Benson Tesdahl/
Date:	02/01/2011

REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0569

**TRADEMARK** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=Houghton Affidavit#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0570

## AFFIDAVIT OF JILL HOUGTON

The undersigned, being duly sworn, states under penalty of perjury as follows:

- 1. I am the Assistant Executive Director of the US Business Leadership Network (also known as "USBLN"), and I am familiar with its history and its trademarks.
- 2. When the USLBN was first being formed, its trademarks were filed with SunTrust Bank listed as the owners and point of contact because USBLN had no permanent paid staff and SunTrust bank was willing to file the trademarks on a pro bono basis. Since that time, USBLN has acquired its own paid saff and its own funding, and SunTrust Bank has voluntarily transferred ownership of all USBLN trademarks to the USBLN. This includes the mark: "VABLN", which should be listed in the USPTO database as being owned by USBLN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscribed this Affidavit this 26 day of January, 2011.

ill Houghton

**Acting Executive Director** 

US Business Leadership Network

{D0349707.DOC/1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004465 FRAME: 0571